Technical Overview
Danfoss
Flaretite Seals
Danfoss Flaretite Seals Technical Overview
2 | ©Danfoss Flaretite Seals Technical Overview | 2022.12. AM435955927215en-000101
The Only Flare Seal Solution
Introduced in the 1940’s, the SAE 37° flare or JIC connection, has become
the most commonly used hydraulic connection in the world. Even with the

installations of SAE 37° connections, as well as seal off minor leaks and
weeping connections.
How to Order
Seal Size Package Part Number Number of Seals Per Package
-04 FF13267 100
-06 FF13268 100
-08 FF13269 100
-10 FF13270 100
-12 FF13271 100
-16 FF13272 50
-20 FF13273 50
-24 FF13570 25
-32 FF13571 10
Assembly and Torque Requirements
To assemble an SAE 37° connection using a Flaretite seal, simply push the
Flaretite seal onto the male portion of the connection. The built-in clip will
hold the Flaretite seal onto the male half.
During assembly ensure:
• the seal is fitted squarely to the conical nose of the JIC fitting -37° flare.
• the sealing faces of the flared connector part are clean and free of burrs.
• the flared joint is correctly tightened with recommended torque
settings noted below.
Recommended Torque Settings
Tolerance: +10% -0%
-04 (1/4”)  SAE 37°: 14lb-ft. -10 (5/8”) SAE 37°: 80lb-ft.  -20 (1-1/4”) SAE 37°: 190lb-ft.
-06 (3/8”) SAE 37°: 26lb-ft. -12 (3/4”)  SAE 37°: 110lb-ft. -24 (1-1/2”) SAE 37°: 220lb-ft.
-08 (1/2”) SAE 37°: 55lb-ft. -16 (1”) SAE 37°: 140lb-ft. -32 (2”) SAE 37°: 325lb-ft.
Features
• Ribbed insert design
• Coated with Loctite** sealant
• Reduces minor leaks and weeping connections
• Built-in clip to attach the Flaretite seal to the nose of the SAE 37°
connection
• Available sizes: -04 through -32
Benefits
• Multiple surface contact points
• Locks the joint and fills surface imperfections
• Saves time & money associated with maintenance and rework
• Quick & easy assembly
* Flaretite is a registered trademark of Flaretite Inc. All photos and the name Flaretite are the property of Flaretite Inc.
** Loctite is a registered trademark of Henkel Loctite Corporation.
• the seal is fitted s
• the sealing faces of the flared connector part are clean and free of burrs.
• the flared joint is correctly tightened with recommended torque settings noted below.
Nipple
Flaretite Seal
Joint Section of Applied Seal
Coating
Stamping
Tubing
1 degree max.
mis-alignment
Patented Sealing
Rings of Flaretite Seal
compressed to match
mis-alignment of
flared faces.
Metal to Metal Flare
Sleeve Seal across the
face of the connection
Flaretite Seal, US Patent D398210
with Custom Sealant & Locking Ribs
Standard Flared Fitting
(JIS 30˚, JIC 37˚, or SAE 45˚)
Standard Flare Nut
& Sleeve